© 1990
DATA  SHEET
PHOTO COUPLERS
PS2532  -1, -2, -4
PS2532L-1, -2, -4
HIGH COLLECTOR TO EMITTER VOLTAGE
DARLINGTON TRANSISTOR TYPE
MULTI PHOTO COUPLER SERIES – NEPOC SERIES –

• VDE0884 recognized (option)
ORDERING  INFORMATION
ORDER CODE PACKAGE SAFETY STANDARD APPROVAL
PS2532-1 4 pin DIP Normal specks products
PS2532-2 8 pin DIP •  UL Approved
PS2532-4 16 pin DIP
PS2532L-1 4 pin DIP (Lead bending type)
PS2532L-2 8 pin DIP (Lead bending type)
PS2532L-4 16 pin DIP (Lead bending type)
Lead bending type
PS2532L1-1, PS2532L2-1 4 pin DIP (for long distance)
PS2532L1-2, PS2532L2-2 8 pin DIP (for long distance)
PS2532-1-V 4 pin DIP VDE0884 specks products
PS2532-2-V 8 pin DIP •  VDE Approved
PS2532-4-V 16 pin DIP
PS2532L-1-V 4 pin DIP (Lead bending type)
PS2532L-2-V 8 pin DIP (Lead bending type)
PS2532L-4-V 16 pin DIP (Lead bending type)
Lead bending type
PS2532L1-1-V, PS2532L2-1-V 4 pin DIP (for long distance)
PS2532L1-2-V, PS2532L2-2-V 8 pin DIP (for long distance)
APPLICATIONS
• AC Line/Digital Line
• Telephone/Telegraph Receiver
• FAX